A-H886

2/ Vity

CORRECTED ORDINANCE NO. 0-01-14

(New & darry Graddy 7D

Whereas the City of Conway adopted Ordinance No. 0-93-25 on May 25, 1993. This ordinance was adopted after proper public notice and hearing. The City Council has now been advised that the land description used in the ordinance does not properly describe the lands which should have been described. The lands which should have been described in the ordinance are properly described as follows:

Part of Block 3, Allinder Addition to the City of Conway, Arkansas, more particularly described as follows: Begin at the Southeast corner of Block 3, Allinder Addition, and run West 31.6 feet; thence run North 50 feet to the true point of beginning; from said true point of beginning run thence North 407.8 feet, more or less to the south right of way of Sixth Street; run thence West along the south right of way of Sixth Street 50 feet; thence run South 407.8 feet; thence run East 50 feet to the true point of beginning.

A plat was attached to the original petition filed herein and correctly reflects the street which is accurately and correctly described above. Ordinance No. 0-93-25 is hereby amended and corrected to properly reflect the description of the land.

A copy of this corrected Ordinance shall be duly certified by the City Clerk-Treasurer and shall be filed in the office of the Recorder of the Deed Records of Faulkner County, Arkansas.

This corrected Ordinance shall take effect from the date of the original ordinance filed herein.

Passed on this <u>13th</u> day of February, 2001.

APPROVED; Jel Journell

ATTEST: LEFRETRE SURER

Doc#2001- 4831
Date 03/27/2001
12:04:44 PM
Filed & Recorded in
Official Records of
Faulkner County 180576
SHARON RIMER
FFIULKNER COUNTY CIRCUI T CLERK
Fees \$8.00
by A D.C.